
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3050
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
CREATION OF RURAL ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to create a Rural Road Development Authority to increase the pace of building roads in the rural areas of our country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

(a) At present, there is no proposal to create a Rural Road Development Authority.

(b) Does not arise.
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